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Finance 2016-17

Income
The Commission is primarily funded by the State and Commonwealth governments.

In 2016-17 the State Government provided funding of $21.85 million, an increase from $21.42 
million in 2015-16. The State Government also provided $859 000 in reimbursements under 
the Expensive Criminal Cases Funding Agreement. State Government funding is largely used for 
matters involving State criminal law and child protection applications.

The Commonwealth Government, through the National Partnership Agreement on Legal Assistance 
Services and other grants, provided funding of $16.25 million, an increase from $15.7 million in 
2015-16. Commonwealth funding is mostly used for family law matters, although it may be used 
to fund any matter under Commonwealth law. 

The Commission received a further $2 579 000 from the Law Society pursuant to sections 56 and 
57A of the Legal Practitioners Act 1981. This income is used for State law related matters.

The Commission generated income from investments, client contributions, cost recovery, education 
courses and the sale of legal kits. The Commission also actively pursues other funding, including 
State and Commonwealth Government funding, where the projects to be delivered provide a 
service to the community and are related to, and enhance, services prescribed in the Legal Services 
Commission Act 1977. 

Expenditure
Total operating expenditure for 2016-17 was $44.99 million, up from $43.8 million in 2015-16. 
Private legal practitioner payments totaled $19.31 million, up from $17.8 million in 2015-16.

The Commission completed the 2016-17 financial year with a consolidated comprehensive result  
of $206 000 surplus.
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Table 1 

Income and expenditure—Commonwealth 	
and State by output allocation 	
as at 30 June 2017

Income

Expenses
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 State

Statutory Interest	 1 007 800	  – 	 1 007 800

Interest on Solicitor’s Trust Account	 1 570 600	 – 	 1 570 600

Interest on Investments	  387 200	  193 600	  193 600

Costs Recovered and Contributions	  297 000	  127 200	  169 800

Government Grants - Commonwealth 	 16 250 000	 16 250 000	 – 

Government Grants - State	 21 847 800	 – 	 21 847 800

Statutory Charges	 1 041 700	  486 400	  555 300

State Expensive Criminal Cases 	  859 100	 – 	  859 100

Other Income	 1 938 300	  994 100	  944 200

Total Income 	 45 199 500	 18 051 300	 27 148 200

Assignments	 2 944 800	  987 500	 1 957 300

Private Practitioner Representation 

Criminal Law Services	 10 596 300	  79 800	 10 516 500

Family Law Services	 5 909 200	 4 951 300	  957 900

Family Dispute Resolution	 1 057 500	 1 057 500	 – 

Civil Law Services	  9 200	  8 800	   400

Civil Law - Veteran’s Matters	  6 800	  6 800	 – 

In-House Representation 

Criminal Law Services	 6 336 100	  60 200	 6 275 900

Criminal Law Duty Lawyer Services	 1 530 000	  8 700	 1 521 300

Family Law Services	 3 778 100	 3 778 100	 – 

Family Law Duty Solicitor Services	  234 000	  234 000	 – 

Family Law Dispute Resolution	  671 700	  671 700	 – 

Civil Law Services	  294 200	  226 500	  67 700

Child Support Services	 1 047 800	 1 047 800	 – 

Telephone & Face to Face Advice	 7 105 200	 4 801 000	 2 304 200

Community Education Services	 1 231 200	  985 000	  246 200

Strategic Services	 1 382 400	  691 200	  691 200

State Expensive Criminal Cases	  859 000	 –	  859 000

Total Expenses 	 44 993 500	 19 595 900	 25 397 600

Net Result	  206 000	 –1 544 600	 1 750 600
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Commonwealth Government funding as at 30 June 2017

  
State Government funding as at 30 June 2017

   Financial Year	 2012-13	 2013-14	 2014-15	 2015-16	 2016-17 

	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

   Annual Funds	 15 695 	 15 893 	 16 194	 15 699	 16 250

   Financial Year	 2012-13	 2013-14	 2014-15	 2015-16	 2016-17 

	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

   Annual Funds	 19 454 	 20 282 	 17 750	 21 423	 21 848

Finance 2016-17 



Legal Services Commission of South Australia  Annual Report 2016-17

079

Auditor-General’s Letter 2017
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Independent Auditor’s Report 2017
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Independent Auditor’s Report 2017
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Statement of Comprehensive Income 30 June 2017
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Statement of Financial Position 30 June 2017
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Statement of Changes in Equity 30 June 2017
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Statement of Cash Flows 30 June 2017 
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Note Index 30 June 2017
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Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements 30 June 2017	
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Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements 30 June 2017
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Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements 30 June 2017
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Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements 30 June 2017



Legal Services Commission of South Australia  Annual Report 2016-17

093

Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements 30 June 2017
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Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements 30 June 2017
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Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements 30 June 2017
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Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements 30 June 2017
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Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements 30 June 2017
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Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements 30 June 2017
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Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements 30 June 2017
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Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements 30 June 2017
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Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements 30 June 2017
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Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements 30 June 2017
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Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements 30 June 2017
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Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements 30 June 2017
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Certification of the Financial Report 30 June 2017
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